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7
21:25

2279 m
10.501 €

Flach

Ross Castle Handicap
Rennpreis: 10.501 € (6.300 2.100 1.050 526 315 210)

1
2279

Box: 8
ML: 75,0

63.50

Dream Ticket
3j. ch S (Dariyan - Straight Lass)

Trainer: W McCreery
Besitzer: S Hyland & Joseph P Burke &

W J Lee

06.07 Naas 5 63.5 2089 6.600 7,5 N M Crosse Empress Alma, Simple Endeavour, Best La
22.06 Down Royal 1 56.2 2080 6.600 21,0 L F Roche Model Approach, Dancing Steve
06.06 Leopardstown 10 59.4 1609 9.000 34,0 N M Crosse Koniag, Artful Approach, Nakasero
03.06 Gowran Park 17 63.0 1902 6.300 26,0 W J Lee La Juliana, Moutarde, Hanoi
21.05 Cork 11 59.0 1408 6.600 9,5 M W Hassett Signor Ferrari, The Bear Trap, Byzantine E

2
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

62.60

Gushing
3j. b S (American Pharoah - Antonia Autumn)

Trainer: A P O'Brien
Besitzer: M Tabor,D Smith,Mrs J Magni

J Cleary

03.07 Tipperary 12 60.8 1811 6.300 5,0 R L Moore Killeaney Bear, Sportingsilvermine, Glimmer
20.06 Leopardstown 5 59.9 1811 9.000 10,0 D P McDonogh Bear Profit, Tyder, Jazz Forever
30.05 Fairyhouse 9 58.1 2012 6.900 8,0 W M Lordan Barnso, Going Remote, Sinbad My Dad
14.05 Killarney 3 59.9 1638 7.200 5,5 W M Lordan Slurricane, Currumbin
23.04 Gowran Park 4 58.1 1609 9.000 6,0 W M Lordan Mataariki, Quatrain, Campari Soda

3
Box: 6
ML: 45,0

62.10

Best Law
3j. b W (Aclaim - Caledonian Belle)

Trainer: G M Lyons
Besitzer: Gaelic Thoroughbreds

C T Keane

06.07 Naas 3 62.1 2089 6.600 3,5 C T Keane Empress Alma, Simple Endeavour
20.06 Leopardstown 10 59.0 1811 9.000 5,0 G F Carroll Bear Profit, Tyder, Jazz Forever
05.11 Curragh 7 60.3 1609 10.381 51,0 C T Keane Kolachi, Autumn Winter, Chantilly
14.10 Naas 5 60.3 1609 9.770 21,0 C T Keane Chicago Critic, Gallantly, Chemistry
04.10 Navan 6 60.3 1609 7.327 9,0 G F Carroll Euphoric, Rocking Tree, Solar Saving

4
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

62.10

Jlow
3j. b S (Footstepsinthesand - Boreagh Lass)

Trainer: C W J Farrell
Besitzer: Brendan McNeill

R P Cleary

17.05 Leopardstown 12 56.2 1609 9.000 34,0 R P Whelan Feature This, Ferrybank, Giuseppe Cassioli
05.05 Sligo 12 60.3 2121 6.600 17,0 S Foley Dont Do Dramas, Solar Drive, Sylkie
13.04 Dundalk 6 58.5 2149 15.000 41,0 R P Cleary Port Fairy, Lady Doris, Evening Blossom
08.03 Dundalk 4 58.5 1609 7.500 101,0 R P Whelan Al Mudhaffar, Natural Ruler, Hoover Dam
24.09 Curragh 17 55.8 1609 15.265 41,0 J A Powell Gibbs Island, Mo Ghille Mar, Marty The Part

5
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

61.70

Mama Zonia
3j. b S (Magna Grecia - Peloponnese)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: S Slattery

A J Slattery

07.07 Limerick 7 62.6 1609 6.300 41,0 C Horgan Newfire, Apollo Prince, St Laurence's Gate
08.05 Gowran Park 15 58.5 1408 7.800 126,0 A J Slattery Cill Mocheallog, Ebanza, Rodeeve
24.04 Gowran Park 7 58.5 1609 9.600 151,0 Amy Jo Hayes Ameilya, Bint Al Dandy, Dollerina
30.03 Cork 8 58.5 1408 7.500 81,0 Amy Jo Hayes Wide With Delight, National Lady, Katie Bair

6
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

60.80

T Or Coffey
3j. b W (Gustav Klimt - Roclette)

Trainer: Paul Mulligan
Besitzer: T Brouder & Tony Coffey

R M Mulligan

05.07 Bellewstown 3 57.2 2448 6.600 5,5 R M Mulligan Building Bridges, Enquire Within
22.06 Down Royal 6 54.0 2080 6.300 15,0 R M Mulligan Explorers Way, Dabana, Epaulawn
31.05 Down Royal 6 60.8 2012 7.200 101,0 L T McAteer Leinster, Robbies Rock, Latin
24.04 Gowran Park 12 56.7 1408 6.000 34,0 J A Powell Madame Plaintiff, Victor's Choice, Dolce Far
17.10 Gowran Park 10 59.9 1408 6.106 23,0 R M Mulligan Dont Do Dramas, Guest Star, Dolce Far Nie

7
Box: 13
ML: 13,0

60.30

Nosey Anna
3j. b S (Calyx - Sharp Relief)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Tony Cantwell & Premier Raci

J M Sheridan

24.06 Ballinrobe 5 62.1 1953 6.300 26,0 P A Harnett There's No Limit, Tartaraghan, Heliogabalus
05.06 Curragh 8 57.6 2414 12.000 151,0 J M Sheridan Grateful, Mother Nature, Yes Oui Si
20.05 Roscommon 12 59.4 1487 7.200 15,0 L T McAteer Alto Sax, Zenato, Royalcorrespondent

8
Box: 12
ML: 75,0

59.90

Billie Frechette
3j. g S (Zoffany - Satwa Ruby)

Trainer: N Meade
Besitzer: Noel Meade Racing Ltd

J A Powell

06.07 Naas 4 59.9 2089 6.600 26,0 B M Coen Empress Alma, Simple Endeavour, Best La
10.05 Cork 9 58.5 2048 6.300 11,0 C T Keane Granite Bay, Sportingsilvermine, Hanoi
29.04 Naas 8 58.5 2089 7.500 81,0 C T Keane Hasna, Fleetingly, Improvista
13.04 Dundalk 9 58.5 2149 15.000 101,0 C T Keane Port Fairy, Lady Doris, Evening Blossom
24.03 Naas 8 58.5 1609 9.600 41,0 R Whearty Wendla, Harbour Gem, Mo Ghille Mar

9
Box: 10
ML: 15,0

59.00

Our Lil
3j. b S (Cable Bay - Lorgnette)

Trainer: J P Murtagh
Besitzer: Gerard Anthony O'Neill

B M Coen

03.06 Gowran Park 7 60.8 1902 6.300 8,0 J A Heffernan La Juliana, Moutarde, Hanoi
17.05 Leopardstown 6 54.0 1609 9.000 81,0 N M Crosse Toriangel, Rampage, Alessia Fernanda
23.04 Gowran Park 8 58.1 1609 9.000 201,0 J A Heffernan Mataariki, Quatrain, Campari Soda
10.04 Leopardstown 6 58.5 2012 9.000 201,0 J A Heffernan Galileo Dame, Rubies Are Red, Flight Of Fa
27.08 Beverley 12 56.2 1496 5.589 34,0 Harry Russell Cheshire Dancer, Puella Law, Cloudy Skye

10
Box: 9
ML: 26,0

58.10

Bofa
3j. b H (Gleneagles - Convocate)

Trainer: J Feane
Besitzer: Ian Galletly

J A Heffernan

21.05 Cork 16 54.9 1408 6.600 41,0 C Horgan Signor Ferrari, The Bear Trap, Byzantine E
19.09 Listowel 5 60.3 1422 9.159 151,0 H J Horgan Starliner, My Princess, Master Of The Hunt
07.08 Naas 4 55.8 1006 18.319 81,0 L F Roche Rush Queen, The Caribbean, Launch
17.07 Killarney 12 60.3 1628 9.159 126,0 H J Horgan Bremen, Thor's Hammer, Gandolfo

11
Box: 1
ML: 7,0

58.10

Gregorina
3j. g S (Gregorian - Farran)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Mark Devlin & Philip Smith & 

Adam Caffrey

24.06 Ballinrobe 1 56.7 1953 6.300 13,0 Adam Caffrey Dolce Far Niente, Solar Drive
06.06 Leopardstown 7 54.4 1609 9.000 34,0 J A Powell Koniag, Artful Approach, Nakasero
31.05 Down Royal 12 58.5 2012 7.200 34,0 Adam Caffrey Leinster, Robbies Rock, Latin
10.05 Cork 8 55.8 2048 6.300 13,0 J A Powell Granite Bay, Sportingsilvermine, Hanoi
05.05 Sligo 11 55.8 2121 6.600 15,0 R P Whelan Dont Do Dramas, Solar Drive, Sylkie

12
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

56.20

Highland Bells
3j. b W (Highland Reel - Crimson Sunrise)

Trainer: M Mulvany
Besitzer: Bells Syndicate

W Joyce

03.07 Tipperary 5 54.0 1811 6.300 11,0 W Joyce Killeaney Bear, Sportingsilvermine, Glimmer
12.06 Limerick 4 54.0 2313 6.900 26,0 W Joyce Cloud Seeker, Question Of Class, Gangster 
22.11 Dundalk 7 58.5 1408 6.106 11,0 W Joyce Rhasidat, Dream Ticket, Amerigo Vespucci
17.11 Dundalk 11 55.8 1609 6.717 10,0 W Joyce Bergamasco, Dream Ticket, Miami Sunshin
31.10 Curragh 6 54.0 1609 9.159 12,0 W Joyce Tiscommonknowledge, Mo Ghille Mar, Rapi
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7
21:25

2279 m
10.501 €

Flach

Ross Castle Handicap
Rennpreis: 10.501 € (6.300 2.100 1.050 526 315 210)

13
Box: 11
ML: 26,0

56.20

Melkorka
3j. g S (Tough As Nails - Sonic Wind)

Trainer: J F O'Shea
Besitzer: J F O'Shea

K J Leonard

16.06 Gowran Park 13 58.5 1902 9.000 201,0 K J Leonard Thalara, Daboya, Betula
19.05 Naas 8 58.5 1609 9.000 201,0 K J Leonard Serialise, Siege Of Troy, Settlement
08.05 Gowran Park 12 58.5 1609 8.100 151,0 J J G Ryan Chicago Fireball, Clever And Cute, No Knee

Ergebnis: Quoten:


